## POINT ROBERTS WATER DISTRICT NO. 4 79 TYEE DRIVE, SUITE A POINT ROBERTS, WA 98281

## **RESOLUTION 563**

A RESOLUTION appointing a Finance Officer for Point Roberts Water District No. 4

WHEREAS, the District Finance Officer is responsible for the management of District's disbursements and the transfer of funds between the District's various funds upon direction of the Board, and;

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Commissioners of Point Roberts Water District No. 4 of Whatcom County, that Dan Bourks be appointed as the District Finance Officer until such time of further resolution by the Board.

ADOPTED this 14 day of April, 2004, at the Regular Scheduled Meeting of the Board of Commissioners of Point Roberts Water District No. 4, Point Roberts, Washington.